2012 Smoke Taint

Symposium

Wednesday 20 June 2012
10:00 am - 5:00 pm

Fig Room, Ground Floor

Mercure Melbourne Treasury Gardens,
13 Spring Street,

Melbourne, VIC, 3000

9:30

10:00

10:05

10:10

10:35

11:00

11:20

11:45

12:10

12:35

12:45

12:55

owrdc
O

Morning Tea on arrival

Welcome, introductions and aims for the day

Formal opening of the 2012 Smoke Taint Symposium

The Centre of Expertise in Smoke Taint Research —
aims and outcomes

The effects of pyrolysis fuel types and conditions on
the range of chemical markers observed in smoke
tainted grapes and wine

Understanding how smoke compounds make it into
the fruit and wine

Advances in analytical procedures to assess the
likelihood of smoke taint compounds ending up in final
wine

Impact of smoke exposure on different grape varieties

Development of smoke taint risk management tools
for use by vignerons and land managers to reduce the
impact of controlled burns on grapes and wine

Demonstration of HIN Mapper iPad ‘app’

Panel Q&A session

Lunch (including Poster and iPad ‘app’ viewing)

The Australian Wine
Research Institute

f 1~ 10 fei
Curtin®
University of Technology A

GOVERNMENT OF
WESTERN AUSTRALIA

Department of
Agriculture and Food Q
\ (C \

Dr Mark Krstic
Victorian Node Manager & MC for day,
AWRI, Melbourne, VIC

Chair, Wine Victoria

Dr Mark Downey
DPI Victoria, Centre Expertise in Smoke
Taint Research, Mildura, VIC

Mr David Kelly
Dept of Environment & Agriculture, Curtin
University, WA

Dr Nicole Cain
DPI Victoria, Centre Expertise in Smoke
Taint Research, Mildura, VIC

Dr Markus Herderich
AWRI, Adelaide, SA

Dr Renata Ristic
The University of Adelaide, Adelaide, SA

Mr Glynn Ward
Department of Agriculture and Food
Western Australia, Perth, WA

Mr Ricky James
DPI Victoria, Centre Expertise in Smoke
Taint Research, Rutherglen, VIC

e Al Department of
NA(eife]dt:] Primary Industries




1:40

2:05

2:30

2:55

3:20

3:45

3:55

4:00

4:10-5:00

Vegetative and reproductive recovery of grapevines
following fire damage

Understanding the chemical and sensorial basis of
bushfire smoke flavour in affected wines

Responding to an industry smoke taint crisis

Novel methods for the amelioration of smoke tainted
wine

Improving communication between public land
managers and wine industry - a case study

Panel Q&A session & general discussion

Wrap up and close of Smoke Taint Symposium

Official Launch of AWRI Victorian Node

Launch drinks and nibbles

Dr Kerry Wilkinson
School of Agriculture, Food & Wine, The
University of Adelaide, SA

Dr Christine Mayr
AWRI, Adelaide, SA

Mr Con Simos, AWRI, Adelaide, SA

Dr Kerry Wilkinson
School of Agriculture, Food & Wine, The
University of Adelaide, SA

Mr Duncan Pendrigh
Director — Planned Burning, DSE,
Melbourne, VIC

Dr Mark Krstic
AWRI, Melbourne, VIC

Chair, Wine Victoria; DPI Victoria
representative; GWRDC representative and
an AWRI representative

Open to all

Please note: This event is open to all within the Australian wine industry, the research community and all

those involved with controlled burn activities within public land management agencies such as DSE.

Registration is free, please just RSVP to Mark Krstic via email (mark.krstic@awri.com.au) by Friday 15 June

2012 for catering purposes. Also, please let me know if you require parking on the day, as we are organising

a special rate with car park close to the venue. This parking fee, at the designated car park, will be refunded

owrdc
O

for those Australian wine industry members who are able to attend this event.

Mercure Melbourne
Treasury Gardens

The Australian Wine
Research Institute

Curtin®

‘ﬁ‘%
University of Technology ‘j,,v-.!l.
WESTERN AUSTRALIA

Department of
Agriculture and Food m
(cl

e Al Department of
NA(eife]dt:] Primary Industries

THE UNIVERSITY
OF ADELAIDE

AUSTRALIA


mailto:mark.krstic@awri.com.au

