2012 Smoke Taint Symposium

Wednesday 20 June 2012 10:00 am - 5:00 pm

Fig Room, Ground Floor Mercure Melbourne Treasury Gardens, 13 Spring Street, Melbourne, VIC, 3000

Time	Presentation	Presenter
9:30	Morning Tea on arrival	
10:00	Welcome, introductions and aims for the day	Dr Mark Krstic Victorian Node Manager & MC for day, AWRI, Melbourne, VIC
10:05	Formal opening of the 2012 Smoke Taint Symposium	Chair, Wine Victoria
10:10	The Centre of Expertise in Smoke Taint Research – aims and outcomes	Dr Mark Downey DPI Victoria, Centre Expertise in Smoke Taint Research, Mildura, VIC
10:35	The effects of pyrolysis fuel types and conditions on the range of chemical markers observed in smoke tainted grapes and wine	Mr David Kelly Dept of Environment & Agriculture, Curtin University, WA
11:00	Understanding how smoke compounds make it into the fruit and wine	Dr Nicole Cain DPI Victoria, Centre Expertise in Smoke Taint Research, Mildura, VIC
11:20	Advances in analytical procedures to assess the likelihood of smoke taint compounds ending up in final wine	Dr Markus Herderich AWRI, Adelaide, SA
11:45	Impact of smoke exposure on different grape varieties	Dr Renata Ristic The University of Adelaide, Adelaide, SA
12:10	Development of smoke taint risk management tools for use by vignerons and land managers to reduce the impact of controlled burns on grapes and wine	Mr Glynn Ward Department of Agriculture and Food Western Australia, Perth, WA
12:35	Demonstration of HIN Mapper iPad 'app'	Mr Ricky James DPI Victoria, Centre Expertise in Smoke Taint Research, Rutherglen, VIC
12:45	Panel Q&A session	
12:55	Lunch (including Poster and iPad 'app' viewing)	













Time	Presentation	Presenter
1:40	Vegetative and reproductive recovery of grapevines following fire damage	Dr Kerry Wilkinson School of Agriculture, Food & Wine, The University of Adelaide, SA
2:05	Understanding the chemical and sensorial basis of bushfire smoke flavour in affected wines	Dr Christine Mayr AWRI, Adelaide, SA
2:30	Responding to an industry smoke taint crisis	Mr Con Simos, AWRI, Adelaide, SA
2:55	Novel methods for the amelioration of smoke tainted wine	Dr Kerry Wilkinson School of Agriculture, Food & Wine, The University of Adelaide, SA
3:20	Improving communication between public land managers and wine industry - a case study	Mr Duncan Pendrigh Director – Planned Burning, DSE, Melbourne, VIC
3:45	Panel Q&A session & general discussion	
3:55	Wrap up and close of Smoke Taint Symposium	Dr Mark Krstic AWRI, Melbourne, VIC
4:00	Official Launch of AWRI Victorian Node	Chair, Wine Victoria; DPI Victoria representative; GWRDC representative and an AWRI representative
4:10-5:00	Launch drinks and nibbles	Open to all

Please note: This event is open to all within the Australian wine industry, the research community and all those involved with controlled burn activities within public land management agencies such as DSE.

Registration is <u>free</u>, please just RSVP to Mark Krstic via email (<u>mark.krstic@awri.com.au</u>) by **Friday 15 June 2012** for catering purposes. Also, please let me know if you require parking on the day, as we are organising a special rate with car park close to the venue. This parking fee, at the <u>designated car park</u>, will be refunded for those Australian wine industry members who are able to attend this event.















